Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 14509-029001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
France Telecom; SAGEM	Chi Mei Optoelectronics Corporation
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	No. 1, Chi-Yeh Road, Tainan County
3. Nature of conveyance:	Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park
E Assignment	Taiwan 744, R.O.C.
☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	
Execution Date: November 25, 2003	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
i	5,326,420
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ဩ No	
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents Involved: 1
David L. Feigenbaum	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	□ Enclosed 図 Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
1	Deposit Account No. 06-1050, referencing attorney docket 14509-029001.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	Letter the foregoing information in topic and several and
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
David L. Feigenbaum	الماء الماء
Reg. No. 30,378	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4	

20784862.doc

### CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

Date of Transmission

Signature

Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate
PATENT

**REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0669** 

## 20030008

EXPERTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY



### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT from France Telecom & Sagem ("Assignors"), to Chi Mei Optoelectronics Corporation. ("Assignee"), is entered into and effective as of the date written below.

WHEREAS, Assignors are the sole owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to Patents listed on Attachment A hereto (The FT Patents) and;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignors, and Assignors desire to assign to Assignee, any and all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the FT Patents, together with the right to recover for the past, present and future infringements and violations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest of Assignors in and to the FT Patents, together with the right to recover for the past, present and future infringements and violations thereof.

FURTHER, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns shall do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for maintaining, reissuing or enforcing the FT Patents.

FURTHER, Assignors make no representation, covenant or warranty express or implied regarding:

- the scope, enforceability, validity or non-infringement of the FT Patents; or
- the defense of Assignee against actions or suits of any nature brought by third parties; or the sufficiency or completeness of the FT Patents for the purpose of making, using, and selling any product.

FURTHER, it is expressly agreed between all Parties that all amounts payable by Assignee under this Agreement shall be paid to France Telecom by the Assignee in Euros. Such payments by Assignee will discharge it from any debt owed to Sagem in respect of this Agreement.

FURTHER, Sagem hereby discharges France Telecom from any payment due to the present agreement.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

EXPERTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY



N WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto executed this instrument this day of November, 2003

**SAGEM** 

Name:

Name: Title:

\_\_\_\_Annond DUPUY
Directeur des Recherches
et Développements

France Telecom

Name:

Title:

François Jamet
Directeur de la Propriété Intellectuelle
et de la Valorisation

EXPERTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY



# ATTACHMENT A LISTING OF PATENTS ("FT PATENTS")

Country	<u>Patent Number</u>
France	2,688,323
Japan	3,294,370
U.S.	5,326,420

Title: Machine for assembling liquid crystal cells

QED Intellectual Property, 1055 Washington Boulevard, Stamford Connecticut 06901 Tel: 203.327.5070 Fax: 203.326.4931 e-mail: Murtha@qed-ip.com

**RECORDED: 01/15/2004** 

PATENT FOR REEL: 014261 FRAME: 0672